

## **Impulse Adventures Liability Release**

I have been advised by 'Impulse Adventures' of the following matters in relation to my upcoming expedition. I have been advised that, any activities that I undertake on my expedition are inherently dangerous activities. I may be killed, injured, incapacitated and experience pain, illness and suffering.

Any of the above may not be the fault of Impulse Adventures or the fault of anyone else. These incidents may be caused by others in my party, employees of Impulse Adventures, their subcontractors, my guide or wildlife, environmental factors or physical exhaustion which can happen at any time on my expedition.

There is no way of predicting all the hazards I may face. While Impulse Adventures will take reasonable precautions to minimise the risks, there is no way Impulse Adventures can guarantee my safety on this expedition 100%.

Often areas of operation are remote with little or no medical support. In some remote areas selfrescue is the only option. My guide may need to begin first aid appropriate to the remoteness of the area and the nature of my ailment. While Impulse Adventures will take all reasonable precautions to maintain my safety I understand that I also am responsible to act in a responsible and safe manner that will not endanger myself or others in my party.

By signing or ticking this document I certify that I have read and understood these risks and they are acceptable to me. I also agree not to seek compensation, financial or otherwise from any incident that might occur during or associated with my trip, from Impulse Adventures, it's directors, employees or subcontractors.

I understand Impulse Adventures will not accept my participation on expedition if I do not have suitable or sufficient travel insurance to cover such events as illness, remote area evacuation, etc. Impulse Adventures is not responsible for any medical, hospital, doctor, rescue, evacuation, or associated transportation costs. We will where possible assist you with any emergency logistics in the event of problems.

I have read, understand and accept the above liability release.

Guest's Name

Signature \_\_\_\_\_

Date \_\_\_\_\_

Impulse Adventures P/L Factory 3 7 Dunstans Court Thomastown, 3074 Australia

Ph: +613 8589 8856 Email: <u>info@impulseadventures.com.au</u> Web: <u>www.impulseadventures.com.au</u>

ABN: 73 612 828 716 ACN: 612 828 716